
SECL
(Run-of-Mine)

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed)

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total

a b c d e = b+c+d f g h j= f+g+h j k l m = j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y= v+w+x z aa = z/q bb = z/(z+q)

1 0 28152 0 28152 0 28152 0 28152 0 15271 0 15271 0 15271 0 15271 0 412990 0 412990 0 0% 0%

2 0 19653 0 19653 0 47805 0 47805 0 17439 0 17439 0 32710 0 32710 0 415204 0 415204 0 0% 0%

3 0 7668 0 7668 0 55473 0 55473 0 18392 0 18392 0 51102 0 51102 0 404480 0 404480 0 0% 0%

4 0 3835 0 3835 0 59308 0 59308 0 18876 0 18876 0 69978 0 69978 0 389439 0 389439 0 0% 0%

5 0 28451 0 28451 0 87759 0 87759 0 18246 0 18246 0 88224 0 88224 0 399643 0 399643 0 0% 0%

6 0 19793 0 19793 0 107551 0 107551 0 19181 0 19181 0 107405 0 107405 0 400255 0 400255 0 0% 0%

7 0 37005 0 37005 0 144556 0 144556 0 17373 0 17373 0 124778 0 124778 0 419887 0 419887 0 0% 0%

8 0 20035 0 20035 0 164592 0 164592 0 17753 0 17753 0 142531 0 142531 0 422169 0 422169 0 0% 0%

9 0 8080 0 8080 0 172671 0 172671 0 16802 0 16802 0 159333 0 159333 0 413447 0 413447 0 0% 0%

10 0 27555 0 27555 0 200226 0 200226 0 17232 0 17232 0 176565 0 176565 0 423770 0 423770 0 0% 0%

11 0 23932 0 23932 0 224157 0 224157 0 17436 0 17436 0 194001 0 194001 0 430265 0 430265 0 0% 0%

12 0 16278 0 16278 0 240435 0 240435 0 17752 0 17752 0 211753 0 211753 0 428791 0 428791 0 0% 0%

13 0 16051 0 16051 0 256486 0 256486 0 10450 0 10450 0 222203 0 222203 0 434393 0 434393 0 0% 0%

14 0 23663 0 23663 0 280149 0 280149 0 10008 0 10008 0 232211 0 232211 0 448047 0 448047 0 0% 0%

15 0 20266 0 20266 0 300415 0 300415 0 18519 0 18519 0 250730 0 250730 0 449794 0 449794 0 0% 0%

16 0 8079 0 8079 0 308494 0 308494 0 16515 0 16515 0 267245 0 267245 0 441358 0 441358 0 0% 0%

17 0 24373 0 24373 0 332867 0 332867 0 16203 0 16203 0 283448 0 283448 0 449528 0 449528 0 0% 0%

18 0 4056 0 4056 0 336923 0 336923 0 18005 0 18005 0 301453 0 301453 0 435579 0 435579 0 0% 0%

19 0 16124 0 16124 0 353047 0 353047 0 15772 0 15772 0 317225 0 317225 0 435931 0 435931 0 0% 0%

20 0 20279 0 20279 0 373326 0 373326 0 15278 0 15278 0 332503 0 332503 0 440932 0 440932 0 0% 0%

21 0 15942 0 15942 0 389267 0 389267 0 16111 0 16111 0 348614 0 348614 0 440763 0 440763 0 0% 0%

22 0 15616 0 15616 0 404883 0 404883 0 16063 0 16063 0 364677 0 364677 0 440315 0 440315 0 0% 0%

23 0 8035 0 8035 0 412918 0 412918 0 15993 0 15993 0 380670 0 380670 0 432357 0 432357 0 0% 0%

24 0 16727 0 16727 0 429645 0 429645 0 16207 0 16207 0 396877 0 396877 0 432878 0 432878 0 0% 0%

25 0 15205 0 15205 0 444850 0 444850 0 16103 0 16103 0 412980 0 412980 0 431979 0 431979 0 0% 0%

26 0 20564 0 20564 0 465414 0 465414 0 17663 0 17663 0 430643 0 430643 0 434880 0 434880 0 0% 0%

27 0 12076 0 12076 0 477489 0 477489 0 16444 0 16444 0 447087 0 447087 0 430512 0 430512 0 0% 0%

28 0 23695 0 23695 0 501184 0 501184 0 15605 0 15605 0 462692 0 462692 0 438601 0 438601 0 0% 0%

29 0 14418 0 14418 0 515602 0 515602 0 16561 0 16561 0 479253 0 479253 0 436459 0 436459 0 0% 0%

30 0 16098 0 16098 0 531701 0 531701 0 14900 0 14900 0 494152 0 494152 0 437657 0 437657 0 0% 0%

 CIL Imp.=  CIL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2024, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 400108 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT, NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT and E-Auction Coal is 0 MT.

2 SECL (Run-of-Mine High GCV Coal) includes supplies from M/s SECL, BCCL, NCL,ECL,CCL &  WCL

3 Coal allocation for the month of April 2024  from SECL- 231000 MT, NCL- 205000 MT, CCL Flexi- 90000 MT, BCCL Flexi- 53000 MT, SECL Flexi- 8000 MT. Page 1 of 2

0 587000 0 587000

SECL Coal Status Report for the month of  April 2024

Date

Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance Alternate Sources' 

coal consumption 

for the day

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal

Blending Ratio



Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total

a b c d e=b+c+d f g h i=f+g+h j k l m=j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y=v+w+x z aa=q/z bb=q/(q+z)

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15271 0% 0%

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17439 0% 0%

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18392 0% 0%

4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18876 0% 0%

5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18246 0% 0%

6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19181 0% 0%

7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17373 0% 0%

8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17753 0% 0%

9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16802 0% 0%

10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17232 0% 0%

11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17436 0% 0%

12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17752 0% 0%

13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10450 0% 0%

14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10008 0% 0%

15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18519 0% 0%

16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16515 0% 0%

17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16203 0% 0%

18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18005 0% 0%

19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15772 0% 0%

20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15278 0% 0%

21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16111 0% 0%

22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16063 0% 0%

23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15993 0% 0%

24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16207 0% 0%

25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16103 0% 0%

26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17663 0% 0%

27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16444 0% 0%

28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15605 0% 0%

29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16561 0% 0%

30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14900 0% 0%

Dom. Com. = Domestic Commecial Coal NPL Imp. = NPL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2024, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 400108 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT, NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT and E-Auction Coal is 0 MT. Page 2 of 2

0 0 0 0

Status Report of Coal from Alternate Sources for the month of April 2024

Date

Daily / Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance SECL domestic+CIL 

Imported coal 

consumption  for the 

day

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal

Blending Ratio



SECL

(Run-of-Mine)

SECL

(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed)

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total

a b c d e = b+c+d f g h i= f+g+h j k l m = j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y= v+w+x z aa = z/q bb = z/(z+q)

Apr-24 0 587000 0 587000 0 531701 0 531701 0 531701 0 531701 0 494152 0 494152 0 494152 0 494152 0 437657 0 437657 0 0% 0%

May-24 0 0 634695 0 634695 0 1166395 0 1166395 0 524544 0 524544 0 1018697 0 1018697 0 547807 0 547807 7865 1% 1%

Jun-24 0 0 648032 0 648032 0 1814427 0 1814427 0 486739 0 486739 0 1505436 0 1505436 0 709099 0 709099 27080 6% 5%

Jul-24 0 0 423593 0 423593 0 2238019 0 2238019 0 481203 0 481203 0 1986639 0 1986639 0 651489 0 651489 3661 1% 1%

Aug-24 0 0 312739 0 312739 0 2550758 0 2550758 0 597655 0 597655 0 2584294 0 2584294 0 366573 0 366573 0 0% 0%

Sep-24 0 0 525355 0 525355 0 3076113 0 3076113 0 532195 0 532195 0 3116489 0 3116489 0 359733 0 359733 0 0% 0%

Oct-24 0 0 522502 0 522502 0 3598615 0 3598615 0 528604 0 528604 0 3645093 0 3645093 0 353631 0 353631 0 0% 0%

Nov-24 0 0 495571 0 495571 0 4094186 0 4094186 0 430812 0 430812 0 4075905 0 4075905 0 418389 0 418389 0 0% 0%

Dec-24 0 0 495380 0 495380 0 4589566 0 4589566 0 417907 0 417907 0 4493813 0 4493813 0 495862 0 495862 0 0% 0%

Jan-25 0 0 499951 0 499951 0 5089517 0 5089517 0 554261 0 554261 0 5048074 0 5048074 0 441552 0 441552 0 0% 0%

Feb-25 0 0 509344 0 509344 0 5598861 0 5598861 0 377209 0 377209 0 5425282 0 5425282 0 573687 0 573687 0 0% 0%

Mar-25 0 0 491238 0 491238 0 6090098 0 6090098 0 506981 0 506981 0 5932263 0 5932263 0 557944 0 557944 0 0% 0%

 CIL Imp.=  CIL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2024, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 400108 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT.

Page 1 of 2

Blending Ratio

SECL Coal Status Report for FY 2024-25

Month

Coal Requisition Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance
Alternate Sources' 

coal consumption 

for the month

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal



Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total

a b c d e=b+c+d f g h i=f+g+h j k l m=j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y=v+w+x z aa=q/z bb=q/(q+z)

Apr-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 494152 0% 0%

May-24 0 0 7865 0 7865 0 7865 0 7865 0 7865 0 7865 0 7865 0 7865 0 0 0 0 524544 1% 1%

Jun-24 0 0 27080 0 27080 0 34944 0 34944 0 27080 0 27080 0 34944 0 34944 0 0 0 0 486739 6% 5%

Jul-24 0 0 3661 0 3661 0 38605 0 38605 0 3661 0 3661 0 38605 0 38605 0 0 0 0 481203 1% 1%

Aug-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 38605 0 38605 0 0 0 0 0 38605 0 38605 0 0 0 0 597655 0% 0%

Sep-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 38605 0 38605 0 0 0 0 0 38605 0 38605 0 0 0 0 532195 0% 0%

Oct-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 38605 0 38605 0 0 0 0 0 38605 0 38605 0 0 0 0 528604 0% 0%

Nov-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 38605 0 38605 0 0 0 0 0 38605 0 38605 0 0 0 0 430812 0% 0%

Dec-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 38605 0 38605 0 0 0 0 0 38605 0 38605 0 0 0 0 417907 0% 0%

Jan-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 38605 0 38605 0 0 0 0 0 38605 0 38605 0 0 0 0 554261 0% 0%

Feb-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 38605 0 38605 0 0 0 0 0 38605 0 38605 0 0 0 0 377209 0% 0%

Mar-25 0 0 0 0 0 0 38605 0 38605 0 0 0 0 0 38605 0 38605 0 0 0 0 506981 0% 0%

Dom. Com. = Domestic Commecial Coal NPL Imp. = NPL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2024, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 400108 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT. Page 2 of 2

Blending Ratio

Alternate Coal Status Report for FY 2024-25

Month

Monthly Coal Requisition  Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance SECL domestic+CIL 

Imported coal 

consumption  for the 

month

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal



1 0 0 0 0 0

2 0 0 0 0 0

3 0 0 0 0 0

4 0 0 0 0 0

5 25 25 25 25 0

6 26 50 0 25 26

7 0 50 0 25 26

8 63 113 0 25 88

9 0 113 31 56 57

10 0 113 0 56 57

11 0 113 0 56 57

12 0 113 0 56 57

13 0 113 57 113 0

14 33 146 0 113 33

15 0 146 0 113 33

16 0 146 33 146 0

17 34 180 34 180 0

18 0 180 0 180 0

19 0 180 0 180 0

20 0 180 0 180 0

21 0 180 0 180 0

22 0 180 0 180 0

23 0 180 0 180 0

24 0 180 0 180 0

25 55 235 0 180 55

26 29 264 54 234 30

27 0 264 30 264 0

28 0 264 0 264 0

29 26 291 0 264 26

30 0 291 26 291 0

 

1. On 01.04.2024, the opening balance of Biomass Non Torrified Pellets  is 0 MT.

Biomass Non Torrefied Pellets Status Report for the month of  April 2024

Date Daily Received Cumulative  Received Daily Consumption
Cumulative 

Consumption
Closing Balance



Apr-24 291 291 291 291 0

May-24 0 291 0 291 0

Jun-24

Jul-24

Aug-24

Sep-24

Oct-24 0 0 0 0 0

Nov-24 117 117 117 117 0

Dec-24 79 195 79 195 0

Jan-25 27 222 27 222 0

Feb-25 95 318 95 318 0

Mar-25 78 396 78 396 0

 

Biomass Non Torrefied Pellets Status Report for FY 2024-25

Month Monthly Received Cumulative  Received Monthly Consumption 
Cumulative  

Consumption
Closing Balance


